08-26-1998 100803278			
TO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF (Patent and Trac Attorney Docket No		
	ORM COVER SHEET I'S ONLY		
vrable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original document(s) or copy there		
e of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
merine M. Davila me(s) of conveying party(ies) atta :hed? TYes XNo	Name: Chainlink, Inc. Address: 55 South Atlantic Street, Suite 30 Seattle, Washington 98134 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
re of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement ution Date(s): August 11, 1998	Change of Name [] Other		
lication number(s) or Patent nu nber(s): nt Application Number(s): 24/092186	B. Patent Number(s):		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
ent is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 11, 1998</u>			



T	FORM USPTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION FC	Attorney Docket No.: CHA10003 ORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.		e record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
	I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Catherine M. Davila	Name:Chainlink, Inc.Address:55 South Atlantic Street, Suite 309
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta hed? Yes No	Seattle, Washington 98134 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes Xes
	 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Execution Date(s): <u>August 11, 1998</u> 	Change of Name [] Other
[A. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): 24/092186 	B. Patent Number(s):
ſ	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
L	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 11, 1998</u>	
	5. Name and address of party to whon correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved?_1
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$ <u>40</u>
	Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 500 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1710 1993 STRUKER DODUG Belleyug , J&A 98004 (425) 451-8301	8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. <u>3304</u> , which is enclosed. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1940.
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
A DESCRIPTION OF THE OWNER OWNER	 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and beief, the foregoing inform original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
		the second s
		Signature August 13, 1998 Date
┝		L CERTIFICATE
	"Express Mail" mailing label numbe :: EM577649643US	Date of Deposit: August 13, 1998
		the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee"
	I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with t service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date ind cated above and is addre 20231.	essed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C.
	service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date ind cated above and is addre	Essed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. KKM, ZHAUS- (Signature of poson mailing paper or fee)

\0003149 doc

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: CHAI0003

WHEREAS, I, **Catherine M. Davila**, residing at 3827 - 42nd Avenue N.E., Seattle, Washington 98105 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled **HAIRBRUSH HEAD**,

Catherine M. Davila having executed a Declaration for the application on the $1/\frac{44}{2}$ day of $4u_{yust}$, 19 $\frac{6}{18}$

AND, WHEREAS, Chainlink, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 55 South Atlantic Street, Suite 309, Seattle, Washington 98134 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I dc hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

where the city). It ask (state), this 11 day of Executed at uge 199 Catherine M. Davila STATE OF) \$\$. COUNTY OF

On this 1 day of 4 day of 4

(SEAL)



Signature DHKDHKA 11181 Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of U Residing at ALOULE al M My commission expires_

Assignment of characterized sectors RECORDED: 08/13/1998 Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 9397 FRAME: 0267